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OTDR Launch Cable Reel

Description
Multicom’s MUL-OTDR-LCR OTDR Launch Cable Reel is designed to aid in the testing of fiber optic cable 
when using an OTDR. The OTDR Launch Cable Reel is used with Optical Time Domain Reflectometers 
(OTDRs) to help minimize the effects of the OTDR’s launch pulse on measurement uncertainty. The OTDR 
Launch Cable Reel is available in many different configurations and fiber lengths as needed.

Features
•	 Compatible with Multicom’s MUL-OTDR-500/-1000/-1100, and other OTDR brands
•	 Conveniently organized in a rugged lightweight case
•	 Available in custom lengths and connector types

Parameter Specification
Fiber cable Singlemode, Simplex, G.652.D Bare fiber

Connector type SC, FC, ST, LC/APC, UPC

Fiber length 10KM

Loss 0.4dB/KM@1310nm, 0.3dB/KM@1550nm

Insertion loss ≤0.2dB

Return loss ≥50dB

Repeatability ≤0.1

Interchangeability ≤0.2dB

Durability ≤0.2dB

Operating/Storage Temperature -45 ~ 85°C (-49 ~ 185°F)
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